

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13089 OF 2025

UDAY  
SHIVAJI  
JAGTAP

Digitally  
signed by  
UDAY  
SHIVAJI  
JAGTAP  
Date:  
2026.01.16  
10:29:43  
+0530

Vijay Chemical Industries India Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

*Versus*

Maharashtra Industrial Development  
Corporation and Anr.

... Respondents

.....  
Mr. M.S. Topkar aw Bhargavi Patil, Neel Patil for the Petitioner.  
None for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.

P C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 27<sup>th</sup> January 2026.
2. In addition to Court notice, private notice is permitted.
3. Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J. ]

[ R.G. AVACHAT, J. ]